

Daniel B. Leeper Stephen W. Kelley Pat Edwards Barry V. Holloway Walter J. Boatright Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Amelia Island Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard Dist. No. 5 Callahan

> JOHN A. CRAWFORD Ex-Officio Clerk

DAVID A. HALLMAN County Attorney

> **TED SELBY** County Manager

November 25, 2013

Mr. Daryl Devine, President Creekside Property Owners Association 87499 Creekside Drive Yulee, FL 32097

Re: Damages Repair Costs for Creekside Subdivision

Thank you for meeting with County Manager, Ted Selby, Public Works Director, Scott Herring and me this morning. As directed by the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) on November 20, 2013, we have scheduled an item on the December 9, 2013 agenda to present our agreed upon repayment schedule:

- January 1, 2014 \$3,000
- July 1, 2014 \$3,701
- > October 1, 2014 \$3,701
- January 1, 2015 \$3,701
- April 1, 2015 \$3,701

The December 9, 2013 meeting will begin at 6:00pm in the Board Chambers. If you wish to address the BOCC regarding this issue, please sign in at the podium and the Chairman will call on you to speak.

Subject to the BOCC's acceptance of the schedule, please mail payment to: Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Office of Management & Budget 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 Yulee, FL 32097

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Shanea Jones

OMB Director/Assistant County Manager

cc: Ted Selby, County Manager

Scott Herring, Public Works Director

Nought Reveni DARYL F. DEVINE PRESIDENT, CREEKSIDE POA

(904) 491-7380 or (866)-474-1446

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

OLD BUSINESS:

RS131209 - 6:39:20 (Tab F) Continue discussion regarding the request from the Creekside Property Owner's Association for payment options for lake repairs within Creekside Unit II.

Discussion: Mr. Selby reviewed the request.

Motion: Approve repayment option for Creekside Property

Owner's Association as it relates to lake repairs

within Creekside Unit II.

Maker: Commissioner Edwards

Second: Commissioner Holloway

Action: Aye: Commissioners Leeper, Kelley, Edwards,

Holloway, and Boatright

Follow Up: OMB, Finance, County Manager